
JWU (Providence) (2-16-1) -vs- Salve Regina (8-7-1)
1/24/2023 at Middletown, R.I.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 1/24/2023
Start: 7:45 pm
Time: 1:55
Attendance: 139
Location: Middletown, R.I.
Officials: Referee: 1 Hallock; Linesman: 2 Chisholm; Linesman: 3
Jacques; Goal judge: 4 Deegan; Scorer: Pete DiVito

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
JWU (Providence) 0 1 1 2
Salve Regina 5 0 3 8

JWU: Kodi Legassie (1); Brendan Shandley (1)
SRU: Kile, Joseph (2); Walinski, Mitch (1); Mulera, Johnny (1);
Price, Dylan (1); Zimmer, Damon (1); Brunton, Matthew (1);
Paquette, Braden (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type JWU SRU
1st 05:43 SRU Kile, Joseph Walinski, Mitch, Cocuzzo, Charlie EV 0 1
1st 10:11 SRU Paquette, Braden Hammel, Jonathan, Kile, Joseph EV 0 2
1st 12:10 SRU Brunton, Matthew Szeremley, Garrett, Zimmer, Damon EV 0 3
1st 13:14 SRU Price, Dylan Hammel, Jonathan, Shoemaker, Joel EV 0 4
1st 13:24 SRU Mulera, Johnny Unassisted EV 0 5
2nd 00:13 JWU Kodi Legassie Hayden Haldane EV 1 5
3rd 07:59 JWU Brendan Shandley Brent Rickett, Kadyn Fennell PP 2 5
3rd 08:18 SRU Zimmer, Damon Brunton, Matthew, Cocuzzo, Charlie EV 2 6
3rd 08:57 SRU Kile, Joseph Calder, Logan PP 2 7
3rd 17:13 SRU Walinski, Mitch Kile, Joseph EV 2 8

JWU (Providence) Power Plays Salve Regina Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
3rd 07:20 07:59 00:39 2 0 PPG
3rd 18:07 20:00 01:53 1 0 --

02:32 3 0 1/2

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 00:29 02:29 02:00 4 0 --
2nd 11:38 13:38 02:00 2 0 --
3rd 05:20 07:02 01:42 2 1 --
3rd 08:39 08:57 00:18 2 0 PPG

06:00 10 1 1/4

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd JWU Hayden Haldane 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 00:29 PP
2nd JWU Maxime Dumas 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 11:38 PP
3rd JWU Hayden Haldane 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 05:20 PP
3rd SRU Mulera, Johnny 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 07:02 PP
3rd JWU Connor Blanchard 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 08:39 PP
3rd SRU Azzano, Anthony 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 18:07 PP



Individual
JWU (Providence) 2

Salve Regina 8

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
G 1 Mike Camasso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

2 Maxime Dumas 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - 1-2 1
RW 4 Kodi Legassie 1 0 0 1 0 1 -1 6-10 - 2

5 Brent Rickett 0 1 0 2 2 4 -2 1-2 - 1
7 Aaron Garrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0

D 8 Hayden Haldane 0 1 0 1 0 1 -2 - 2-4 1
10 Connor Cameron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-3 - 0
12 Davis Bone 0 0 0 1 0 1 -2 10-22 - 0

LW 13 Breck Crawford 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 2
15 Brendan Shandley 1 0 0 0 2 2 -1 8-19 - 2
16 Cam Martin 0 0 0 1 0 1 -2 - - 0
17 Sam Band 0 0 2 0 0 2 -1 4-8 - 0

C 18 Kevin Bite 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 - - 0
19 Connor Blanchard 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0

D 20 Brendan Doyle 0 0 1 1 0 2 -4 - - 1
21 Declan Dennehy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
22 Conner Lindsoe 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 6
23 Gordon Cummings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
27 Kadyn Fennell 0 1 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 1
28 Ryo Namiki 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 2

Totals 2 3 3 7 4 14 -30 31-64 4-8 22

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
G 1 Tufo, Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

2 Cocuzzo, Charlie 0 2 0 0 0 0 +4 - - 5
4 Azzano, Anthony 0 0 0 0 1 1 +2 - 1-2 0

D 5 Benson, Seth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
LW 6 Kroon, Josh 0 0 1 1 1 3 +1 - - 3

9 Walinski, Mitch 1 1 2 3 1 6 +2 - - 0
12 Young, Braenden 0 0 2 1 0 3 +1 3-12 - 3
18 Tookenay, Ian 0 0 0 3 0 3 +2 - - 0

D 19 Calder, Logan 0 1 1 0 2 3 0 12-20 - 1
RW 22 Mulera, Johnny 1 0 2 4 0 6 0 - 1-2 0

25 Hammel, Jonathan 0 2 1 1 0 2 +2 - - 0
27 Kim, Hoon 0 0 1 0 0 1 +1 - - 1
29 Price, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1 2 +1 - - 1
44 Szeremley, Garrett 0 1 0 2 0 2 +1 - - 0
49 Shoemaker, Joel 0 1 0 1 2 3 +2 0-1 - 0
71 Zimmer, Damon 1 1 1 3 2 6 +2 11-21 - 0
72 Brunton, Matthew 1 1 2 2 1 5 +2 - - 0

C 73 Kim, Brendan 0 0 2 1 1 4 +1 - - 1
81 Kile, Joseph 2 2 2 1 2 5 +3 - - 0
89 Paquette, Braden 1 0 1 1 0 2 +3 6-9 - 0

Totals 8 12 19 24 14 57 30 33-64 2-4 15

JWU (Providence) Goalkeeping Salve Regina Goalkeeping

JWU (Providence) Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Mike Camasso L 60:00 8 0 14 24 11 49
Totals 8 0 14 24 11 49

Salve Regina Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Tufo, Anthony W 60:00 2 0 3 6 3 12
Totals 2 0 3 6 3 12

JWU (Providence) Faceoffs Salve Regina Faceoffs



# Player W L
12 Davis Bone 10 12
15 Brendan Shandley 8 11
4 Kodi Legassie 6 4
17 Sam Band 4 4
10 Connor Cameron 2 1
5 Brent Rickett 1 1

Totals 31 33

# Player W L
19 Calder, Logan 12 8
71 Zimmer, Damon 11 10
89 Paquette, Braden 6 3
12 Young, Braenden 3 9
4 Azzano, Anthony 1 0
49 Shoemaker, Joel 0 1

Totals 33 31



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00], [00:00] Mike Camasso at goalie for JWU.
0-0 [00:00], [00:00] Tufo, Anthony at goalie for SRU.
0-0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
0-0 Faceoff Kodi Legassie vs Calder, Logan won by SRU.
0-0 [00:31].
0-0 Faceoff Sam Band vs Zimmer, Damon won by JWU.
0-0 Shot by JWU Declan Dennehy WIDE.
0-0 Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
0-0 Shot by SRU Shoemaker, Joel BLOCKED by Declan Dennehy.
0-0 Shot by JWU Connor Blanchard BLOCKED by Young, Braenden.
0-0 Shot by SRU Walinski, Mitch WIDE.
0-0 [02:28].
0-0 Faceoff Davis Bone vs Paquette, Braden won by JWU.
0-0 Shot by SRU Benson, Seth BLOCKED by Breck Crawford.
0-0 [03:38].
0-0 Faceoff Kodi Legassie vs Calder, Logan won by SRU.
0-0 Shot by JWU Brendan Doyle BLOCKED by Calder, Logan.
0-0 Shot by JWU Sam Band MISSED, save Tufo, Anthony.
0-0 [04:31].
0-0 Faceoff Sam Band vs Zimmer, Damon won by SRU.
0-0 Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew WIDE.
0-0 Shot by SRU Kim, Brendan MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
0-0 Shot by SRU Walinski, Mitch MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
0-0 Shot by SRU Walinski, Mitch MISSED, save Mike Camasso.

0-0

[05:43] GOAL by SRU Kile, Joseph (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Walinski, Mitch and Cocuzzo, Charlie, On ice for SRU: Walinski,
Mitch; Kile, Joseph; Azzano, Anthony; Cocuzzo, Charlie; Young, Braenden, On ice for JWU: Cam Martin; Breck Crawford;
Aaron Garrison; Brendan Shandley; Connor Blanchard, goal number 4 for season.
JWU (Providence) 0, Salve Regina 1

0-1 Faceoff Davis Bone vs Young, Braenden won by JWU.
0-1 Shot by JWU Davis Bone BLOCKED by Kim, Hoon.
0-1 [05:51].
0-1 Faceoff Davis Bone vs Shoemaker, Joel won by JWU.
0-1 Shot by JWU Conner Lindsoe BLOCKED by Price, Dylan.
0-1 [07:06].
0-1 Faceoff Sam Band vs Calder, Logan won by JWU.
0-1 Shot by SRU Calder, Logan MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
0-1 [07:45].
0-1 Faceoff Brendan Shandley vs Zimmer, Damon won by JWU.
0-1 Shot by SRU Azzano, Anthony WIDE.
0-1 [08:37].
0-1 Faceoff Davis Bone vs Young, Braenden won by JWU.
0-1 Shot by JWU Connor Cameron WIDE.

0-1

[10:11] GOAL by SRU Paquette, Braden, Assist by Hammel, Jonathan and Kile, Joseph, On ice for SRU: Kroon, Josh;
Paquette, Braden; Hammel, Jonathan; Kile, Joseph; Kim, Brendan, On ice for JWU: Hayden Haldane; Kodi Legassie; Breck
Crawford; Kevin Bite; Brendan Doyle, goal number 1 for season.
JWU (Providence) 0, Salve Regina 2

0-2 Faceoff Sam Band vs Calder, Logan won by JWU.
0-2 Shot by JWU Declan Dennehy WIDE.
0-2 Shot by JWU Sam Band MISSED, save Tufo, Anthony.
0-2 [10:40].
0-2 Faceoff Brendan Shandley vs Calder, Logan won by JWU.
0-2 Shot by SRU Mulera, Johnny MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
0-2 Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew HIT PIPE.

0-2

[12:10] GOAL by SRU Brunton, Matthew, Assist by Szeremley, Garrett and Zimmer, Damon, On ice for SRU: Brunton,
Matthew; Kim, Hoon; Szeremley, Garrett; Tookenay, Ian; Zimmer, Damon, On ice for JWU: Kadyn Fennell; Aaron Garrison;
Conner Lindsoe; Cam Martin; Davis Bone, goal number 2 for season.
JWU (Providence) 0, Salve Regina 3

0-3 Faceoff Sam Band vs Young, Braenden won by JWU.
0-3 Shot by SRU Walinski, Mitch WIDE.



0-3 Shot by SRU Young, Braenden MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
0-3 [12:34].
0-3 Faceoff Sam Band vs Young, Braenden won by SRU.
0-3 Shot by SRU Kile, Joseph MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
0-3 [13:07].
0-3 Faceoff Sam Band vs Paquette, Braden won by SRU.
0-3 Shot by SRU Shoemaker, Joel WIDE.

0-3

[13:14] GOAL by SRU Price, Dylan, Assist by Hammel, Jonathan and Shoemaker, Joel, On ice for SRU: Price, Dylan; Hammel,
Jonathan; Paquette, Braden; Shoemaker, Joel; Cocuzzo, Charlie, On ice for JWU: Brent Rickett; Maxime Dumas; Sam Band;
Ryo Namiki; Brendan Doyle, goal number 4 for season.
JWU (Providence) 0, Salve Regina 4

0-4 [13:14].
0-4 Faceoff Brendan Shandley vs Calder, Logan won by SRU.

0-4

[13:24] GOAL by SRU Mulera, Johnny, On ice for SRU: Calder, Logan; Mulera, Johnny; Cocuzzo, Charlie; Benson, Seth;
Shoemaker, Joel, On ice for JWU: Kodi Legassie; Hayden Haldane; Breck Crawford; Brendan Doyle; Kevin Bite, goal number
5 for season.
JWU (Providence) 0, Salve Regina 5

0-5 Faceoff Brendan Shandley vs Calder, Logan won by SRU.
0-5 Shot by SRU Mulera, Johnny BLOCKED by Conner Lindsoe.
0-5 [14:23].
0-5 Faceoff Davis Bone vs Zimmer, Damon won by JWU.
0-5 Shot by SRU Young, Braenden MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
0-5 Shot by SRU Kim, Brendan MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
0-5 Shot by SRU Azzano, Anthony BLOCKED by Hayden Haldane.
0-5 Shot by SRU Hammel, Jonathan MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
0-5 Shot by JWU Brendan Doyle BLOCKED by Cocuzzo, Charlie.
0-5 Shot by JWU Kadyn Fennell BLOCKED by Cocuzzo, Charlie.
0-5 Shot by JWU Connor Blanchard BLOCKED by Cocuzzo, Charlie.
0-5 Shot by SRU Kim, Hoon MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
0-5 [18:44].
0-5 Faceoff Sam Band vs Zimmer, Damon won by SRU.
0-5 Shot by JWU Declan Dennehy WIDE.
0-5 Shot by JWU Breck Crawford WIDE.
0-5 Shot by SRU Kroon, Josh MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
0-5 Shot by SRU Tookenay, Ian BLOCKED by Breck Crawford.
0-5 Shot by SRU Zimmer, Damon MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
0-5 [19:31].
0-5 Faceoff Kodi Legassie vs Young, Braenden won by JWU.
0-5 Shot by JWU Brendan Doyle MISSED, save Tufo, Anthony.
0-5 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

0-5 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
0-5 Faceoff Kodi Legassie vs Calder, Logan won by JWU.

0-5

[00:13] GOAL by JWU Kodi Legassie, Assist by Hayden Haldane, On ice for JWU: Kodi Legassie; Connor Blanchard; Brendan
Doyle; Hayden Haldane; Breck Crawford, On ice for SRU: Mulera, Johnny; Benson, Seth; Kim, Brendan; Kroon, Josh; Calder,
Logan, goal number 2 for season.
JWU (Providence) 1, Salve Regina 5

1-5 Faceoff Kodi Legassie vs Zimmer, Damon won by JWU.
1-5 [00:29].
1-5 [00:29] Penalty on Hayden Haldane JWU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-5 PP SRU [00:29] Start power play for SRU.
1-5 PP SRU Faceoff Davis Bone vs Calder, Logan won by SRU.
1-5 PP SRU Shot by SRU Kim, Brendan BLOCKED by Ryo Namiki.
1-5 PP SRU Shot by SRU Zimmer, Damon MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 PP SRU Shot by SRU Mulera, Johnny MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 PP SRU [01:31].
1-5 PP SRU Faceoff Kodi Legassie vs Zimmer, Damon won by SRU.
1-5 PP SRU Shot by SRU Tookenay, Ian BLOCKED by Kodi Legassie.
1-5 PP SRU Shot by SRU Tookenay, Ian MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 PP SRU Shot by SRU Kim, Hoon BLOCKED by Conner Lindsoe.
1-5 PP SRU Shot by SRU Walinski, Mitch MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 PP SRU [02:06].
1-5 PP SRU Faceoff Davis Bone vs Zimmer, Damon won by SRU.



1-5 PP SRU [02:29] Hayden Haldane (JWU) penalty complete.
1-5 PP SRU [02:29] End power play for SRU.
1-5 Shot by JWU Davis Bone WIDE.
1-5 Shot by SRU Walinski, Mitch WIDE.
1-5 Shot by SRU Hammel, Jonathan BLOCKED by Ryo Namiki.
1-5 Shot by SRU Cocuzzo, Charlie BLOCKED by Maxime Dumas.
1-5 Shot by SRU Cocuzzo, Charlie WIDE.
1-5 Shot by SRU Mulera, Johnny WIDE.
1-5 Shot by JWU Kevin Bite BLOCKED by Cocuzzo, Charlie.
1-5 Shot by SRU Benson, Seth WIDE.
1-5 Shot by SRU Kim, Brendan BLOCKED by Declan Dennehy.
1-5 Shot by SRU Mulera, Johnny MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 Shot by SRU Mulera, Johnny MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 Shot by SRU Kroon, Josh MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 Shot by SRU Benson, Seth WIDE.
1-5 [05:37].
1-5 Faceoff Brendan Shandley vs Zimmer, Damon won by SRU.
1-5 Shot by SRU Zimmer, Damon MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 Shot by SRU Tookenay, Ian MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 Shot by SRU Azzano, Anthony WIDE.
1-5 Shot by SRU Shoemaker, Joel MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 Shot by JWU Maxime Dumas BLOCKED by Young, Braenden.
1-5 Shot by JWU Maxime Dumas BLOCKED by Young, Braenden.
1-5 Shot by SRU Kile, Joseph MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 [07:12].
1-5 Faceoff Kodi Legassie vs Paquette, Braden won by JWU.
1-5 Shot by SRU Szeremley, Garrett MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 Shot by JWU Brendan Doyle MISSED, save Tufo, Anthony.
1-5 [08:14].
1-5 Faceoff Davis Bone vs Calder, Logan won by JWU.
1-5 [08:33].
1-5 Faceoff Davis Bone vs Calder, Logan won by SRU.
1-5 [09:29].
1-5 Faceoff Brendan Shandley vs Zimmer, Damon won by SRU.
1-5 Shot by SRU Calder, Logan WIDE.
1-5 Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 [09:44].
1-5 Faceoff Brendan Shandley vs Zimmer, Damon won by SRU.
1-5 [10:03].
1-5 Faceoff Kodi Legassie vs Zimmer, Damon won by JWU.
1-5 Shot by SRU Zimmer, Damon MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 Shot by SRU Zimmer, Damon WIDE.
1-5 Shot by SRU Tookenay, Ian MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 [10:40].
1-5 Faceoff Davis Bone vs Young, Braenden won by JWU.
1-5 Shot by SRU Walinski, Mitch MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 Shot by SRU Young, Braenden WIDE.
1-5 Shot by SRU Szeremley, Garrett MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 Shot by SRU Kile, Joseph BLOCKED by Conner Lindsoe.
1-5 Shot by JWU Brent Rickett MISSED, save Tufo, Anthony.
1-5 [11:26].
1-5 Faceoff Brendan Shandley vs Paquette, Braden won by SRU.
1-5 [11:38].
1-5 [11:38] Penalty on Maxime Dumas JWU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-5 PP SRU [11:38] Start power play for SRU.
1-5 PP SRU Faceoff Davis Bone vs Calder, Logan won by SRU.
1-5 PP SRU Shot by SRU Mulera, Johnny MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 PP SRU Shot by SRU Kim, Brendan MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 PP SRU [12:28].
1-5 PP SRU Faceoff Brendan Shandley vs Azzano, Anthony won by SRU.
1-5 PP SRU Shot by SRU Price, Dylan WIDE.
1-5 PP SRU Shot by SRU Walinski, Mitch WIDE.



1-5 PP SRU Shot by SRU Walinski, Mitch BLOCKED by Kodi Legassie.
1-5 PP SRU [13:19].
1-5 PP SRU Faceoff Davis Bone vs Zimmer, Damon won by JWU.
1-5 PP SRU [13:38] Maxime Dumas (JWU) penalty complete.
1-5 PP SRU [13:38] End power play for SRU.
1-5 Shot by JWU Davis Bone MISSED, save Tufo, Anthony.
1-5 Shot by JWU Breck Crawford WIDE.
1-5 Shot by SRU Young, Braenden MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 [14:53].
1-5 Faceoff Kodi Legassie vs Calder, Logan won by JWU.
1-5 Shot by SRU Mulera, Johnny WIDE.
1-5 [15:43].
1-5 Faceoff Brendan Shandley vs Zimmer, Damon won by JWU.
1-5 Shot by JWU Cam Martin MISSED, save Tufo, Anthony.
1-5 Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 [16:14].
1-5 Faceoff Brendan Shandley vs Young, Braenden won by JWU.
1-5 Shot by SRU Walinski, Mitch MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 Shot by JWU Brent Rickett MISSED, save Tufo, Anthony.
1-5 Shot by JWU Brent Rickett WIDE.
1-5 Shot by SRU Paquette, Braden MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 Shot by JWU Hayden Haldane MISSED, save Tufo, Anthony.
1-5 Shot by SRU Hammel, Jonathan MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 Shot by SRU Calder, Logan WIDE.
1-5 [18:53].
1-5 Faceoff Brendan Shandley vs Calder, Logan won by SRU.
1-5 Shot by JWU Connor Blanchard BLOCKED by Kroon, Josh.
1-5 [19:10].
1-5 Faceoff Davis Bone vs Calder, Logan won by SRU.
1-5 Shot by SRU Benson, Seth WIDE.
1-5 Shot by JWU Davis Bone BLOCKED by Kim, Brendan.
1-5 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

1-5 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
1-5 Faceoff Brendan Shandley vs Calder, Logan won by JWU.
1-5 Shot by SRU Calder, Logan WIDE.
1-5 Shot by SRU Kroon, Josh MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 Shot by SRU Mulera, Johnny BLOCKED by Brendan Shandley.
1-5 Shot by SRU Shoemaker, Joel MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 Shot by SRU Azzano, Anthony BLOCKED by Brendan Doyle.
1-5 Shot by SRU Shoemaker, Joel MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 [02:50].
1-5 Faceoff Brendan Shandley vs Young, Braenden won by JWU.
1-5 Shot by SRU Walinski, Mitch WIDE.
1-5 Shot by SRU Walinski, Mitch HIT PIPE.
1-5 [03:35].
1-5 Faceoff Davis Bone vs Paquette, Braden won by SRU.
1-5 Shot by SRU Price, Dylan BLOCKED by Conner Lindsoe.
1-5 [03:42].
1-5 Faceoff Davis Bone vs Paquette, Braden won by SRU.
1-5 Shot by JWU Brendan Doyle BLOCKED by Kroon, Josh.
1-5 Shot by SRU Kroon, Josh BLOCKED by Brent Rickett.
1-5 Shot by SRU Azzano, Anthony MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 [05:20].
1-5 [05:20] Penalty on Hayden Haldane JWU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-5 PP SRU [05:20] Start power play for SRU.
1-5 PP SRU Faceoff Kodi Legassie vs Zimmer, Damon won by SRU.
1-5 PP SRU Shot by SRU Price, Dylan MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
1-5 PP SRU Shot by JWU Brendan Shandley MISSED, save Tufo, Anthony.
1-5 PP SRU [05:55].
1-5 PP SRU Faceoff Davis Bone vs Calder, Logan won by JWU.
1-5 PP SRU Shot by SRU Kile, Joseph MISSED, save Mike Camasso.



1-5 PP SRU [06:37].
1-5 PP SRU Faceoff Davis Bone vs Calder, Logan won by SRU.
1-5 PP SRU Shot by SRU Mulera, Johnny BLOCKED by Conner Lindsoe.
1-5 PP SRU [07:02].
1-5 PP SRU [07:02] Penalty on Mulera, Johnny SRU 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-5 PP SRU [07:02] End power play for SRU.
1-5 Faceoff Brendan Shandley vs Paquette, Braden won by SRU.
1-5 [07:20] Hayden Haldane (JWU) penalty complete.
1-5 PP JWU [07:20] Start power play for JWU.
1-5 PP JWU Shot by SRU Kroon, Josh BLOCKED by Brendan Shandley.
1-5 PP JWU Shot by JWU Brent Rickett WIDE.
1-5 PP JWU Shot by JWU Brent Rickett MISSED, save Tufo, Anthony.

1-5 PP JWU

[07:59] GOAL by JWU Brendan Shandley (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Brent Rickett and Kadyn Fennell, On ice for JWU: Brendan
Shandley; Brent Rickett; Kevin Bite; Cam Martin; Kadyn Fennell, On ice for SRU: Brunton, Matthew; Price, Dylan; Szeremley,
Garrett; Kroon, Josh, goal number 7 for season.
JWU (Providence) 2, Salve Regina 5

2-5 PP JWU [07:59] Mulera, Johnny (SRU) penalty complete.
2-5 PP JWU [07:59] End power play for JWU.
2-5 Faceoff Davis Bone vs Zimmer, Damon won by SRU.
2-5 Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew MISSED, save Mike Camasso.

2-5

[08:18] GOAL by SRU Zimmer, Damon, Assist by Brunton, Matthew and Cocuzzo, Charlie, On ice for SRU: Zimmer, Damon;
Azzano, Anthony; Cocuzzo, Charlie; Brunton, Matthew; Tookenay, Ian, On ice for JWU: Brent Rickett; Kadyn Fennell; Conner
Lindsoe; Davis Bone; Brendan Doyle, goal number 3 for season.
JWU (Providence) 2, Salve Regina 6

2-6 Faceoff Connor Cameron vs Young, Braenden won by JWU.
2-6 Shot by SRU Young, Braenden WIDE.
2-6 [08:39].
2-6 [08:39] Penalty on Connor Blanchard JWU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-6 PP SRU [08:39] Start power play for SRU.
2-6 PP SRU Faceoff Davis Bone vs Calder, Logan won by SRU.
2-6 PP SRU Shot by SRU Kim, Brendan MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
2-6 PP SRU [08:53].
2-6 PP SRU Faceoff Davis Bone vs Calder, Logan won by SRU.

2-6 PP SRU

[08:57] GOAL by SRU Kile, Joseph (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Calder, Logan, On ice for SRU: Kile, Joseph; Mulera, Johnny;
Benson, Seth; Kim, Brendan; Calder, Logan, On ice for JWU: Connor Cameron; Ryo Namiki; Breck Crawford; Davis Bone,
goal number 5 for season.
JWU (Providence) 2, Salve Regina 7

2-7 PP SRU [08:57] Connor Blanchard (JWU) penalty complete.
2-7 PP SRU [08:57] End power play for SRU.
2-7 Faceoff Brendan Shandley vs Paquette, Braden won by SRU.
2-7 Shot by SRU Calder, Logan BLOCKED by Kadyn Fennell.
2-7 Shot by SRU Calder, Logan MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
2-7 Shot by SRU Calder, Logan MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
2-7 [10:45].
2-7 Faceoff Davis Bone vs Zimmer, Damon won by JWU.
2-7 Shot by SRU Zimmer, Damon MISSED, save Mike Camasso.
2-7 [11:42].
2-7 Faceoff Connor Cameron vs Young, Braenden won by SRU.
2-7 Shot by SRU Hammel, Jonathan WIDE.
2-7 [15:18].
2-7 Faceoff Brendan Shandley vs Zimmer, Damon won by JWU.
2-7 [15:37].
2-7 Faceoff Brendan Shandley vs Zimmer, Damon won by SRU.
2-7 [16:05].
2-7 Faceoff Davis Bone vs Young, Braenden won by SRU.
2-7 Shot by SRU Kim, Hoon BLOCKED by Gordon Cummings.
2-7 Shot by SRU Walinski, Mitch HIT PIPE.
2-7 [16:54].
2-7 Faceoff Connor Cameron vs Young, Braenden won by JWU.

2-7

[17:13] GOAL by SRU Walinski, Mitch, Assist by Kile, Joseph, On ice for SRU: Walinski, Mitch; Kile, Joseph; Kroon, Josh; Kim,
Brendan; Paquette, Braden, On ice for JWU: Hayden Haldane; Brendan Doyle; Kevin Bite; Connor Blanchard; Maxime Dumas,
goal number 4 for season.
JWU (Providence) 2, Salve Regina 8

2-8 Faceoff Brendan Shandley vs Paquette, Braden won by JWU.



2-8 Shot by JWU Cam Martin BLOCKED by Kroon, Josh.
2-8 [18:07].
2-8 [18:07] Penalty on Azzano, Anthony SRU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-8 PP JWU [18:07] Start power play for JWU.
2-8 PP JWU Faceoff Brent Rickett vs Zimmer, Damon won by JWU.
2-8 PP JWU Shot by JWU Brent Rickett MISSED, save Tufo, Anthony.
2-8 PP JWU [18:15].
2-8 PP JWU Faceoff Brent Rickett vs Zimmer, Damon won by SRU.
2-8 PP JWU Shot by JWU Cam Martin BLOCKED by Cocuzzo, Charlie.
2-8 PP JWU Shot by JWU Brendan Doyle WIDE.
2-8 PP JWU Shot by SRU Hammel, Jonathan BLOCKED by Conner Lindsoe.
2-8 PP JWU End of period [20:00].
2-8 PP JWU [20:00] Azzano, Anthony (SRU) penalty complete.
2-8 PP JWU [20:00] End power play for JWU.


